Altering tires with any components or chemicals which alter the manufacturer’s baseline-

settings of the tire is not allowed. Grooving and/or siping is permitted. All sidewall markings must always remain visible. Buffing or 

removing compound designations is not allowed. 

WEIGHT: Minimum weight, after a race, with driver is three-thousand two hundred (3200) pounds. 

TRACK MANAGEMENT HAS FINAL SAY IN ANY SITUATION! IF IT DOES NOT SAY YOU CAN RUN IT, THEN DON’T. 

VALVE COVER WILL/MAY BE REMOVED BY TRACK OFFICIALS AT ANY TIME FOR TECHNICAL INSPECTION. 

**ALL ENGINES ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE AN ACCESSIBLE MANIFOLD VACUUM PORT AND A TACHOMETER WIRE CONNECTION.